definition of a community residential home shall be allowed in single-family or multifamily zoning districts without 
approval by the City, provided that such homes are not located within a radius of one thousand (1,000) feet of 
another Type 1 home or within a radius of one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet of another Type 2 home. Such 
homes with six (6) or fewer residents are not required to comply with the notification provisions of Chapter 419, 
Florida Statutes as may be amended from time to time; provided that, before licensure, the sponsoring agency

[...]

community residential homes within the jurisdictional limits of the City in which the proposed site is to be located 
in order to show that there is not another Type 1 home within a radius of one thousand (1,000) feet and not 
another Type 2 home within a radius of one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet of the proposed home. At the time 
of home occupancy, the sponsoring agency must notify the City that the home is licensed by the licensing entity. 
For purposes of City land use and zoning determinations, this definition does not affect the legal nonconforming

[...]

A "lot" may consist of one (1) or more, or portions of a platted lot and/or unplatted land. 

Lot, corner: A "corner lot" is a lot of which at least two (2) adjacent sides abut for their full length upon 
streets, provided that such two (2) sides intersect at an interior angle of not more than one hundred thirty-five 
(135) degrees. Where a lot is on a curve, if tangents through the intersections of the lot lines with the street lines 
make an interior angle of not more than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees, such a lot is a "corner lot". In the 
case of a "corner lot" with a curved street line, the corner shall be considered to be that point on the street line 
nearest to the point of intersection of the tangents herein described.  

Lot depth:

[...]

more, or portions of a platted lot and/or unplatted land.  

Plot, corner: A "corner plot" is a plot of which at least two (2) adjacent sides abut for their full length upon 
streets, provided that such two (2) sides intersect at an interior angle of not more than one hundred thirty-five 
(135) degrees. Where a plot is on a curve, if tangents through the intersections of the lot lines with the street lines 
make an interior angle of not more than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees, such a plot is a "corner plot". In the 
case of a "corner plot" with a curved street line, the corner shall be considered to be that point on the street line 
nearest to the point of intersection of the tangents herein described.  

Plot depth:

[...]

Structures shall not be permitted in any front or street side 
yard, or recorded easement.  

(2) All single-family and duplex residential plotlots shall be limited to two (2) sheds and/or storage 
buildings per unit not to exceed a cumulative maximum size of one hundred forty-four (144) square 
feet per unit. 

(3) All multi-family residential developments shall be limited to two (2) sheds and/or storage buildings not 
to exceed a cumulative maximum size of 800 square feet, and no single shed and/or storage building 
shall exceed a dimension of 40 feet in length and 10 feet in width.

[...]

(d) Towers as part of existing utility poles shall be permitted as a conditional use pursuant to 
paragraph (c) in the Florida Power and Light easement, used for major electric transmission that 
traverses the city in a north-south corridor approximately two hundred eighty-five (285) feet 
wide. Said area is parallel to and east of Rock Island Road. No freestanding towers constructed 
exclusively as a wireless communications facility shall be permitted other than as provided in 
paragraphs (a), (b), and (c). No additional rights other than provided herein shall be deemed